

**Program No. C591-S Term April 1, 2004 To March 31, 2005**

**Title: EARTH SYSTEM MONITOR**

<b>ARTISAN</b>												
			<b>AJ IMAGES, INC.</b>		<b>PRTG NETWORK</b>		<b>EVOLUTION IMPRESSIONS</b>		<b>GRAPHIC VISIONS</b>		<b>IPI GRAPHICS</b>	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	ROSELLE, NJ UNIT RATE	COST	FORESTVILLE, MD UNIT RATE	COST	ROCHESTER, NY UNIT RATE	COST	GAITHERSBURG, MD UNIT RATE	COST	UPPER MARLBORO, MD UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>												
	Per Page											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	56	25.45	<b>1,425.20</b>	21.00	<b>1,176.00</b>	65.00	<b>3,640.00</b>	28.00	<b>1,568.00</b>	30.00	<b>1,680.00</b>
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	280	20.50	<b>5,740.00</b>	8.25	<b>2,310.00</b>	9.25	<b>2,590.00</b>	7.50	<b>2,100.00</b>	8.50	<b>2,380.00</b>
<b>II. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>												
(a)	Revised Composite Blueprint, Dylux, or similar proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	16	4.00	<b>64.00</b>	2.25	<b>36.00</b>	2.95	<b>47.20</b>	5.00	<b>80.00</b>	4.00	<b>64.00</b>
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$7,229.20</b>	<b>\$3,522.00</b>		<b>\$6,277.20</b>		<b>\$3,748.00</b>		<b>\$4,124.00</b>	
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				0.00% <b>\$0.00</b>	2.00% <b>\$70.44</b>	0.25% <b>\$15.69</b>	2.00% <b>\$74.96</b>	5.00% <b>\$206.20</b>				
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$7,229.20</b>	<b>\$3,451.56</b>		<b>\$6,261.51</b>		<b>\$3,673.04</b>		<b>\$3,917.80</b>	

<b>PAPER CHASE</b>												
			<b>KB OFFSET PRTG</b>		<b>McDONALD &amp; EUDY</b>		<b>NEWMAN PRINTING</b>		<b>dba PRINT</b>		<b>REED HAMM LITHO</b>	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	STATE COLLEGE, PA UNIT RATE	COST	TEMPLE HILLS, MD UNIT RATE	COST	NASHVILLE, TN UNIT RATE	COST	GLENDALE, AZ UNIT RATE	COST	WILLAMSPORT, PA UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>												
	Per Page											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	56	30.00	<b>1,680.00</b>	26.00	<b>1,456.00</b>	19.00	<b>1,064.00</b>	23.00	<b>1,288.00</b>	46.00	<b>2,576.00</b>
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	280	18.00	<b>5,040.00</b>	8.80	<b>2,464.00</b>	7.47	<b>2,091.60</b>	12.00	<b>3,360.00</b>	15.43	<b>4,320.40</b>
<b>II. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>												
(a)	Revised Composite Blueprint, Dylux, or similar proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	16	30.00	<b>480.00</b>	4.00	<b>64.00</b>	0.00	<b>0.00</b>	4.00	<b>64.00</b>	19.00	<b>304.00</b>
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$3,984.00</b>		<b>\$3,155.60</b>		<b>\$4,712.00</b>		<b>\$7,200.40</b>	
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				0.00% <b>\$0.00</b>	1.00% <b>\$39.84</b>	0.00% <b>\$0.00</b>	2.00% <b>\$94.24</b>	1.00% <b>\$72.00</b>				
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$7,200.00</b>	<b>\$3,944.16</b>		<b>\$3,155.60</b>		<b>\$4,617.76</b>		<b>\$7,128.40</b>	

**AWARDED**

<b>TAMMS LITHO X-PRESS GRAPHIX, INC. GRAY GRAPHICS CURRENT CONTRACTOR</b>												
			<b>TAMMS LITHO</b>		<b>X-PRESS GRAPHIX, INC.</b>		<b>GRAY GRAPHICS</b>		<b>CURRENT CONTRACTOR</b>			
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	CEDARBURG, WI UNIT RATE	COST	QUAKERTOWN, PA UNIT RATE	COST	CAPITOL HEIGHTS, MD UNIT RATE	COST	<b>GRAY GRAPHICS</b>			
<b>I. COMPLETE PRODUCT:</b>												
	Per Page											
(1)	<b>Makeready and/or Setup</b>	56	151.30	<b>8,472.80</b>	13.75	<b>770.00</b>	25.00	<b>1,400.00</b>	20.00	<b>1,120.00</b>		
(2)	<b>Running Per 1,000 Copies</b>	280	15.34	<b>4,295.20</b>	25.41	<b>7,114.80</b>	8.45	<b>2,366.00</b>	7.75	<b>2,170.00</b>		
<b>II. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:</b>												
(a)	Revised Composite Blueprint, Dylux, or similar proofs.....per trim/page-size unit	16	3.00	<b>48.00</b>	3.75	<b>60.00</b>	2.00	<b>32.00</b>	4.00	<b>64.00</b>		
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				<b>\$12,816.00</b>	<b>\$7,944.80</b>		<b>\$3,798.00</b>		<b>\$3,354.00</b>			
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				5.00% <b>\$640.80</b>	1.00% <b>\$79.45</b>	2.00% <b>\$75.96</b>	2.00% <b>\$67.08</b>					
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				<b>\$12,175.20</b>	<b>\$7,865.35</b>		<b>\$3,722.04</b>		<b>\$3,286.92</b>			